

Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

REGION XII
SCHOOLS DIVISION OF SOUTH COTABATO

Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

13 Feb 2023

DIVISION MEMORANDUM CID No. **017**, s. 2023

DIVISION PLANNING FOR 2023 DIVISION SCHOOLS PRESS CONFERENCE

To: Public Schools District Supervisors/ Principals In-Charge Public/ Private Elementary and Secondary School Administrators School Paper Advisers All Others Concerned

- 1. In line with the aim of the Department of Education to develop and promote Campus Journalism and other related purpose, the Schools Division of South Cotabato through the Curriculum Implementation Division (CID) supports the conduct of annual press conferences.
- 2. In lieu of this, SDSC will conduct its **2023 Division Schools Press Conference (DSPC)** to provide avenue in the promotion and development of campus journalism.
- 3. Anent this, there shall be a virtual planning/meeting of all School Paper Advisers (SPAs) on February 16, 2023, 1:00 4:00 p.m. (Link shall be shared through the SPA GC.)
- 4. This activity aims to discuss these agenda.
 - a. DSPC Guidelines
 - b. Schedule of Activities
 - c. Creation of Committees
- 5. The SPAs who will join the meeting virtually shall prepare activities for their classes while their schoolheads are enjoined to assign teacher-substitutes to administer the activities or handle their classes.

SDOSC-OSDS-DIO-NM-v3.0r0.0, effective



Address: Alunan Avenue, City of Koronadal, South Cotabato 9506

Telephone Number: (083)228-3801

Email Address: south.cotabato@deped.gov.ph







Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

REGION XII
SCHOOLS DIVISION OF SOUTH COTABATO

- 6. For any inquiry regarding this matter, personnel concerned may contact EPS Zynafe V. Caijo through mobile number 09178919552 or EPS Hermie M. Jarra through 09708928095.
- 7. Immediate dissemination of this memorandum is desired.

RUTH L ESTACIO PhD, CESO VI Schools Division Superintendent

Encl: N o n e Reference: N o n e

To be indicated in the <u>Perpetual Index</u> under the following subjects:

MEETINGS

ZVC/DM- division planning for 2023 DSPC 0000/February 13, 2023

SDOSC-OSDS-DIO-NM-v3.0r0.0,effective04/06/2020



Address: Alunan Avenue, City of Koronadal, South Cotabato 9506

Telephone Number: (083)228-3801

Email Address: south.cotabato@deped.gov.ph



